

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8110/2011

MANOJ KUNAR JINDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI MAHAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(A/A notice sent to respondent no. 1.

As per tracking report notice served to R-1

No appearance yet)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Satinder S. Gulati, appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the said respondent. Be filed within two weeks.

At the end of the period aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar