

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8110/2011

MANOJ KUNAR JINDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI MAHAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Benepuri, Adv.  
Mr. Atri Roy Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER